08/30/17
OFFICIAL FINAL PRIMARY ELECTION 12:55:42
RESULTS
2017 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION
SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH
ELECTIONS SUMMARY REPORT

Registered Voters 368119 - Cards Cast 100433 27.28% Num. Report Precinct 608

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT #3 (REP)

Total
Number of Precincts 173
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 19508/45147 43.2%
Total Votes 19199
JOHN CURTIS REP 7568 39.42%
CHRISTOPHER HERROD REP 6112 31.83%

TANNER AINGE REP 5519 28.75%



BLUFFDALE CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

Total
Number of Precincts 6
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 1046/5566 18.8%
Total Votes 1018
DAVE KALLAS 553 54.32%
NANCY LORD 292 28.68%
CARSON L. MITCHELL 111 10.90%
COURTNEY HANSEN 62 6.09%

COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS CITY COUNCIL
DISTRICT 3

Total
Number of Precincts 8
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 1490/4899 30.4%
Total Votes 1445
MICHAEL LARRY HANSON 691 47.82%
TALI BRUCE 385 26.64%

TONIA DALTON 369 25.54%



COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS CITY COUNCIL

DISTRICT 4

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

CHRISTINE WATSON MIKELL
ERIC RIJK KRAAN
AARON LEE THOMPSON

DRAPER CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

MICHELE WEEKS
TROY K. WALKER
TROY MARTINEZ

Total

9
1737/5098
1660

1164
267
229

Total

23
7354/21529
7294

3302
2723
1269

34.1%

70.12%
16.08%
13.80%

34.2%

45.27%
37.33%
17.40%



DRAPER CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

TASHA LOWERY
WILLIAM E. RAPPLEYE
MIKE GREEN

DAN WHEATLEY
HUBERT Y. HUH

JEFF GRAHAM

HERRIMAN CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

CORALEE WESSMAN-MOSER
DAVID WATTS

DAVID H. HOWE

JOE DARGER

Total

23
7354/21529
12530

3254
2456
2028
2015
1531
1246

Total

23
3227/14798
3204

1404
839
564
397

34.2%

25.97%
19.60%
16.19%
16.08%
12.22%

9.94%

21.8%

43.82%
26.19%
17.60%
12.39%



HERRIMAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2

Total
Number of Precincts 5
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 911/3741
Total Votes 862
CLINT SMITH 387
JARED D. RICHARDSON 259
MELISSA JOHN 216

HERRIMAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

Total
Number of Precincts 8
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 814/3195
Total Votes 798
CODY STROMBERG 326
SHERRIE OHRN 325

SILONI MAKARITA VIMAHI PILI 147

24.4%

44.90%
30.05%
25.06%

25.5%

40.85%
40.73%
18.42%



MIDVALE CITY MAYOR

Total
Number of Precincts 22
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 3393/12217
Total Votes 3372
ROBERT M. HALE 995
SOPHIA HAWES-TINGEY 831
MONT L. MILLERBERG 510
ANDREA B PERSON 395
PHIL JANKOVICH 371
MATTHEW HANSEN 270

MIDVALE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 4

Total
Number of Precincts 4
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 803/2218
Total Votes 796
BRYANT BROWN 248
WAYNE L. SHARP 238
STEPHANIE JOHNSON 186

ANDREW STODDARD 124

27.8%

29.51%
24.64%
15.12%
11.71%
11.00%

8.01%

36.2%

31.16%
29.90%
23.37%
15.58%



MURRAY CITY MAYOR

Total
Number of Precincts 51
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 8963/24490
Total Votes 8950
DANIEL C. SNARR 3668
D. BLAIR CAMP 2999
RICHARD SNELGROVE 1799
VERL GREENHALGH 484

SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

Total
Number of Precincts 13
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 1705/7939
Total Votes 1702
JAMES ROGERS 1335
DAVID C ATKIN 209

ARNOLD M JONES 158

36.6%

40.98%
33.51%
20.10%

5.41%

21.5%

78.44%
12.28%
9.28%



SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

Total
Number of Precincts 22
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 5406/14176
Total Votes 5391
CHRIS WHARTON 1762
PHIL CARROLL 1716
LAURA CUSHMAN 1105
BRIAN W. FUKUSHIMA 541
JEFFREY V. GARBETT 267

SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5

Total
Number of Precincts 21
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 3376/12720
Total Votes 3373
ERIN MENDENHALL 2483
GEORGE CHAPMAN 293
BENJAMIN NOAH ROSENBERG 287
CAROL GOODE-ROGOZINSKI 235

VANCE HANSEN 75

38.1%

32.68%
31.83%
20.50%
10.04%

4.95%

26.5%

73.61%
8.69%
8.51%
6.97%
2.22%



SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 7

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

AMY FOWLER

ABE SMITH

BEN HAYNES
SAMANTHA L. FINCH
JASON SILLS
BENJAMIN SESSIONS

SANDY CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

TOM DOLAN
KURT BRADBURN
GARY T FORBUSH

Total

22
4158/14128
4142

1734
91
468
350
349
330

Total

76
14975/48331
14540

6999
5830
1711

29.4%

41.86%
21.99%
11.30%
8.45%
8.43%

7.97%

31.0%

48.14%
40.10%
1M1.77%



SANDY CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

Total
Number of Precincts 76
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 14975/48331
Total Votes 13736
STEVE SMITH 4949
ZACH ROBINSON 4832
JOSH TILLOTSON 2044
TERRY PARKIN 1911
SANDY CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

Total
Number of Precincts 18
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 2936/10202
Total Votes 2835
BROOKE CHRISTENSEN 879
RANDY OSBORNE 839
STEPHANIE DICKEY 746
SEAN J. KOWALLIS 218
JOSH SUNDE 153

31.0%

36.03%
35.18%
14.88%
13.91%

28.8%

31.01%
29.59%
26.31%
7.69%
5.40%



SANDY CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

KRIS NICHOLL
DEA THEODORE
JIM EDWARDS
STEVEN CALBERT

SOUTH JORDAN CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

DAWN RAMSEY
MARK T. WOOLLEY
RICH CUNNINGHAM

Total
22
4933/14197

4540

1877
1032
1023

608

Total

46
9240/34398
9182

3545
3185

2452

34.7%

41.34%
22.73%
22.53%
13.39%

26.9%

38.61%
34.69%
26.70%



SOUTH JORDAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

Total
Number of Precincts 11
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 2141/7892
Total Votes 2112
DON SHELTON 1037
JULIE HOLBROOK 650
PATRICK J. RISK 425

271%

49.10%
30.78%
20.12%

SOUTH JORDAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5

Total
Number of Precincts 8
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 1690/7766
Total Votes 1636
JASON T MCGUIRE 669
SANDRA KAY KIRKENDOLL 623
MARTIN J. GALE 197
GREG WISE 147

21.8%

40.89%
38.08%
12.04%

8.99%



SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY MAYOR

Total
Number of Precincts 13
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 2083/6872
Total Votes 2081
CHERIE WOOD 1176
MARK C. KINDRED 475
L SHANE SIWIK 430

30.3%

56.51%
22.83%
20.66%

SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

Total
Number of Precincts 13
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 2083/6872
Total Votes 1949
RAY DEWOLFE 765
AARON A. FROST 651
JAMES D. SMITH 533

30.3%

39.25%
33.40%
27.35%



TAYLORSVILLE CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

KRISTIE STEADMAN OVERSON
LARRY JOHNSON
HARRY LLOYD HANSEN

WEST JORDAN CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters

Total Votes

KIM V. ROLFE
JIM RIDING
DIRK BURTON
ZACH JACOB
ERIN CLAVELL

Total

39
7160/24317
7147

3862
2922

363

Total
67
9348/43664

9304

2667
2462
1790
1778

607

29.4%

54.04%
40.88%
5.08%

21.4%

28.67%
26.46%
19.24%
19.11%

6.52%



WEST JORDAN CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

Total
Number of Precincts 67
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 9348/43664
Total Votes 14632
KAYLEEN WHITELOCK 4186
CHAD R. LAMB 3158
JAY THOMAS 2458
HYRUM SMITH MATTHEWS 2451
MAX JOHNSON 2379
WEST VALLEY CITY MAYOR

Total
Number of Precincts 74
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 9849/40654
Total Votes 9826
RON BIGELOW 3842
KAREN LANG 3074
TOM HUYNH 2178
JOSHUA CAMERON 732

21.4%

28.61%
21.58%
16.80%
16.75%
16.26%

24.2%

39.10%
31.28%
22.17%

7.45%



WEST VALLEY CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 4

Total
Number of Precincts 19
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters 2875/11622
Total Votes 2849
JAKE FITISEMANU JR. 1158
LYNN R. SANDERSON 904
STEVE VINCENT 787

24.7%

40.65%
31.73%
27.62%



