08/30/17 12:55:42

# OFFICIAL FINAL PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS 2017 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH ELECTIONS SUMMARY REPORT

Registered Voters 368119 - Cards Cast 100433 27.28%

Num. Report Precinct 608

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT #3 (F	REP)
------------------------------------	------

		Total	
Number of Precincts		173	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters		19508/45147	43.2%
Total Votes		19199	
JOHN CURTIS	REP	7568	39.42%
CHRISTOPHER HERROD	REP	6112	31.83%
TANNER AINGE	REP	5519	28.75%

# BLUFFDALE CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

	Total	
Number of Precincts	6	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	1046/5566	18.8%
Total Votes	1018	
DAVE KALLAS	553	54.32%
NANCY LORD	292	28.68%
CARSON L. MITCHELL	111	10.90%
COURTNEY HANSEN	62	6.09%

# COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	1490/4899	30.4%
Total Votes	1445	
MICHAEL LARRY HANSON	691	47.82%
TALI BRUCE	385	26.64%
TONIA DALTON	369	25.54%

# COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 4

	Total	
Number of Precincts	9	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	1737/5098	34.1%
Total Votes	1660	
CHRISTINE WATSON MIKELL	1164	70.12%
ERIC RIJK KRAAN	267	16.08%
AARON LEE THOMPSON	229	13.80%

# DRAPER CITY MAYOR

	Total	
Number of Precincts	23	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	7354/21529	34.2%
Total Votes	7294	
MICHELE WEEKS	3302	45.27%
TROY K. WALKER	2723	37.33%
TROY MARTINEZ	1269	17.40%

# DRAPER CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

	Total	
Number of Precincts	23	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	7354/21529	34.2%
Total Votes	12530	
TASHA LOWERY	3254	25.97%
WILLIAM E. RAPPLEYE	2456	19.60%
MIKE GREEN	2028	16.19%
DAN WHEATLEY	2015	16.08%
HUBERT Y. HUH	1531	12.22%
JEFF GRAHAM	1246	9.94%

# HERRIMAN CITY MAYOR

	Total	
Number of Precincts	23	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	3227/14798	21.8%
Total Votes	3204	
CORALEE WESSMAN-MOSER	1404	43.82%
DAVID WATTS	839	26.19%
DAVID H. HOWE	564	17.60%
JOE DARGER	397	12.39%

# HERRIMAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2

	Total	
Number of Precincts	5	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	911/3741	24.4%
Total Votes	862	
CLINT SMITH	387	44.90%
JARED D. RICHARDSON	259	30.05%
MELISSA JOHN	216	25.06%

# HERRIMAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	814/3195	25.5%
Total Votes	798	
CODY STROMBERG	326	40.85%
SHERRIE OHRN	325	40.73%
SILONI MAKARITA VIMAHI PILI	147	18.42%

# MIDVALE CITY MAYOR

	Total	
Number of Precincts	22	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	3393/12217	27.8%
Total Votes	3372	
		00 7404
ROBERT M. HALE	995	29.51%
SOPHIA HAWES-TINGEY	831	24.64%
MONT L. MILLERBERG	510	15.12%
ANDREA B PERSON	395	11.71%
PHIL JANKOVICH	371	11.00%
MATTHEW HANSEN	270	8.01%

# MIDVALE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 4

	Total	
Number of Precincts	4	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	803/2218	36.2%
Total Votes	796	
BRYANT BROWN	248	31.16%
WAYNE L. SHARP	238	29.90%
STEPHANIE JOHNSON	186	23.37%
ANDREW STODDARD	124	15.58%

# MURRAY CITY MAYOR

	Total	
Number of Precincts	51	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	8963/24490	36.6%
Total Votes	8950	
DANIEL C. SNARR	3668	40.98%
D. BLAIR CAMP	2999	33.51%
RICHARD SNELGROVE	1799	20.10%
VERL GREENHALGH	484	5.41%

# SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

	Total	
Number of Precincts	13	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	1705/7939	21.5%
Total Votes	1702	
JAMES ROGERS	1335	78.44%
DAVID C ATKIN	209	12.28%
ARNOLD M JONES	158	9.28%

# SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

	Total	
Number of Precincts	22	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	5406/14176	38.1%
Total Votes	5391	
CHRIS WHARTON	1762	32.68%
PHIL CARROLL	1716	31.83%
LAURA CUSHMAN	1105	20.50%
BRIAN W. FUKUSHIMA	541	10.04%
JEFFREY V. GARBETT	267	4.95%

# SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5

	Total	
Number of Precincts	21	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	3376/12720	26.5%
Total Votes	3373	
ERIN MENDENHALL	2483	73.61%
GEORGE CHAPMAN	293	8.69%
BENJAMIN NOAH ROSENBERG	287	8.51%
CAROL GOODE-ROGOZINSKI	235	6.97%
VANCE HANSEN	75	2.22%

# SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 7

	Total	
Number of Precincts	22	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	4158/14128	29.4%
Total Votes	4142	
AMY FOWLER	1734	41.86%
ABE SMITH	911	21.99%
BEN HAYNES	468	11.30%
SAMANTHA L. FINCH	350	8.45%
JASON SILLS	349	8.43%
BENJAMIN SESSIONS	330	7.97%

# SANDY CITY MAYOR

	Total	
Number of Precincts	76	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	14975/48331	31.0%
Total Votes	14540	
TOM DOLAN	6999	48.14%
KURT BRADBURN	5830	40.10%
GARY T FORBUSH	1711	11.77%

# SANDY CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

Total	
76	
14975/48331	31.0%
13736	
4949	36.03%
4832	35.18%
2044	14.88%
1911	13.91%
	76 14975/48331 13736 4949 4832 2044

# SANDY CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

	Total	
Number of Precincts	18	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	2936/10202	28.8%
Total Votes	2835	
BROOKE CHRISTENSEN	879	31.01%
RANDY OSBORNE	839	29.59%
STEPHANIE DICKEY	746	26.31%
SEAN J. KOWALLIS	218	7.69%
JOSH SUNDE	153	5.40%

# SANDY CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

	Total	
Number of Precincts	22	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	4933/14197	34.7%
Total Votes	4540	
KRIS NICHOLL	1877	41.34%
DEA THEODORE	1032	22.73%
JIM EDWARDS	1023	22.53%
STEVEN CALBERT	608	13.39%

# SOUTH JORDAN CITY MAYOR

	Total	
Number of Precincts	46	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	9240/34398	26.9%
Total Votes	9182	
DAWN RAMSEY	3545	38.61%
MARK T. WOOLLEY	3185	34.69%
RICH CUNNINGHAM	2452	26.70%

# SOUTH JORDAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

	Total	
Number of Precincts	11	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	2141/7892	27.1%
Total Votes	2112	
DON SHELTON	1037	49.10%
JULIE HOLBROOK	650	30.78%
PATRICK J. RISK	425	20.12%

# SOUTH JORDAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5

	Total	
Number of Precincts	8	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	1690/7766	21.8%
Total Votes	1636	
JASON T MCGUIRE	669	40.89%
SANDRA KAY KIRKENDOLL	623	38.08%
MARTIN J. GALE	197	12.04%
GREG WISE	147	8.99%

# SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY MAYOR

	Total	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	13	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	2083/6872	30.3%
Total Votes	2081	
CHERIE WOOD	1176	56.51%
MARK C. KINDRED	475	22.83%
L SHANE SIWIK	430	20.66%

# SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

	Total	
Number of Precincts	13	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	2083/6872	30.3%
Total Votes	1949	
RAY DEWOLFE	765	39.25%
AARON A. FROST	651	33.40%
JAMES D. SMITH	533	27.35%

# TAYLORSVILLE CITY MAYOR

	Total	
Number of Precincts	39	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	7160/24317	29.4%
Total Votes	7147	
KRISTIE STEADMAN OVERSON	3862	54.04%
LARRY JOHNSON	2922	40.88%
HARRY LLOYD HANSEN	363	5.08%

# WEST JORDAN CITY MAYOR

	Total	
Number of Precincts	67	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	9348/43664	21.4%
Total Votes	9304	
KIM V. ROLFE	2667	28.67%
JIM RIDING	2462	26.46%
DIRK BURTON	1790	19.24%
ZACH JACOB	1778	19.11%
ERIN CLAVELL	607	6.52%

# WEST JORDAN CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE

	Total	
Number of Precincts	67	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	9348/43664	21.4%
Total Votes	14632	
KAYLEEN WHITELOCK	4186	28.61%
CHAD R. LAMB	3158	21.58%
JAY THOMAS	2458	16.80%
HYRUM SMITH MATTHEWS	2451	16.75%
MAX JOHNSON	2379	16.26%

# WEST VALLEY CITY MAYOR

	Total	
Number of Precincts	74	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	9849/40654	24.2%
Total Votes	9826	
RON BIGELOW	3842	39.10%
KAREN LANG	3074	31.28%
TOM HUYNH	2178	22.17%
JOSHUA CAMERON	732	7.45%

# WEST VALLEY CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 4

	Total	
Number of Precincts	19	
Ballots Counted/Registered Voters	2875/11622	24.7%
Total Votes	2849	
JAKE FITISEMANU JR.	1158	40.65%
LYNN R. SANDERSON	904	31.73%
STEVE VINCENT	787	27.62%